
Austria Alexander Grabenhofer-Eggerth ÖBIG - Austrian Health Institute
Alexander.Eggerth@goeg.at

Belgium Jerome Antoine Scientific Institute of Public Health (IPH)
Jerome.Antoine@wiv-isp.be

Bulgaria Alexandar Panayotov National Centre for Addictions
alexandar_dimitrov@abv.bg

Croatia Dragica Katalinić Croatian National Institute of Public Health
dragica.katalinic@hzjz.hr

Cyprus Ioanna Yasemi Cyprus Monitoring Centre
Cyprus Antidrug Council
ioanna@ask.org.cy

Czech Republic Barbara Janikova National Drug Addiction
Office of the Government of the Czech Republic
janikova.barbara@vlada.cz

Denmark Claudia Ranneries Statens Serum Institut
CLRA@ssi.dk

Estonia Maris Salekesin National Institute for Health Development (NIHD)
Maris.Salekesin@tai.ee

Sigrid Vorobjov Sigrid.Vorobjov@tai.ee

Finland Martta Forsell National Institute for Health and Welfare (THL)
martta.forsell@thl.fi

France Christophe Palle Observatoire Français des Drogues et Toxicomanies (OFDT)
Christophe.Palle@ofdt.fr

Germany Hanna Brand Institut für Therapieforschung (IFT)
Brand@ift.de

Greece Anastasios Fotiou University Mental Health Research Institute
afotiou@ektepn.gr

Hungary Gergely Horváth Ministry of Health - National Centre for Epidemiology
horvath.gergely@oek.antsz.hu

Ireland Suzi Lyons Health Research Board
SLyons@hrb.ie

Italy Natalia Magliochetti Ministero della Salute
n.magliocchetti@sanita.it

Liliana La Sala l.lasala@sanita.it

Latvia Diāna Vanaga Centre for Disease Prevention and Control
diana.vanaga@spkc.gov.lv

Santa Zelmene santa.zelmene@spkc.gov.lv

Lithuania Valerij Dobrovolskij Drug, tobacco and alcohol control department
valerij.dobrovolskij@ntakd.lt

Expert meeting on the EMCDDA Key Indicator Treatment Demand (TDI)
EMCDDA (Lisbon) - 8-9 June 2016

Participants List



Malta Roberta Gellel Caritas
roberta.gellel@caritasmalta.org

Netherlands Wil Kuijpers Stichting Informatievoorziening Zorg (SIVZ)
Wil.Kuijpers@sivz.nl

Jeroen Wisselink Jeroen.Wisselink@sivz.nl

Norway Grethe Lauritzen Norwegian Institute for Alcohol and Drug Research (SIRUS)
gl@sirus.no

Poland Anna Strzelecka National Bureau for Drugs Prevention
Anna.Strzelecka@kbpn.gov.pl

Portugal Domingos Duran SICAD - Serviço de Intervenção nos 
Graça Vilar Comportamentos Aditivos e nas Dependências

domingos.duran@sicad.min-saude.pt
graca.vilar@sicad.min-saude.pt

Romania Bogdan Gheorghe National Antidrug Agency
bogdan.gheorghe@ana.gov.ro

Slovakia Lubomír Okruhlica Centre for Drug Dependence Treatment 
okruhlica@cpldz.sk

Slovenia Milan Krek Institute of Public Health of the Republic of Slovenia
milan.krek@nijz.si

Spain Elena Alvarez Government Delegation to the National Plan on Drugs
Ministry of Health, Social Services and Equality
ealvarezm@msssi.es

Turkey Mustafa Kemal Çetin General Directorate of Health Services
cetinmk@yahoo.com

Elif Mutlu Ministry of Justice
elifmutlu@yahoo.com

United Kingdom Andrew Jones University of Manchester
andrew.jones@manchester.ac.uk

Craig Wright Public Health England
Craig.Wright@phe.gov.uk

IPA countries

Albania Irena Ceko National Addictology Center of Albania
irenaceko@yahoo.com

Višnja Banjac Clinic for psychiatry
Department for addiction disorders Republic of Srpska
visnjab76@hotmail.com

Kosovo * Lindor Bexheti Medico-Psychotherapeutic Centre ‘Labirint’
lindorbexheti@gmail.com

Meri Trajkovska University Clinic of Gastroenterohepatology
Former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia
meritrajkovska@yahoo.com

Serbia Mira Kovacevic Republic commission for drug addiction, Serbia
mikonos957@gmail.com

Bosnia and 
Herzegovina

* This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo declaration of 
independence 

Former Yugoslav 
Republic of 
Macedonia



ENP countries

Armenia Karine Poghosyan Ministry of Health of Armenia
karik7507@rambler.ru

Georgia Lasha Kiladze Centre for Mental Health and Prevention 
of Addiction of Georgia
lashakiladze@yahoo.com

Israel Yair Raiz Israel Anti- Drugs Authority
yairr@antidrugs.gov.il

Moldova Valeriu Plesca National Centre of Health Management of Moldova
vplesca@gmail.com

Ukraine Ruslan Meleshko Ministry of Health of Ukraine
meleshko@ummcda.com.ua

Invited Experts

IMIM Marta Torrens Melich Hospital del Mar Medical Research Institute
MTorrens@parcdesalutmar.cat

IMIM Juan Ignacio Mestre Pintó Hospital del Mar Medical Research Institute
jmestre@imim.es

KBPN Boguslawa Bukowska National Bureau for Drugs Prevention
Boguslawa.bukowska@kbpn.gov.pl

UMHRI Ioulia Bafi University Mental Health Research Institute
ibafi@ektepn.gr

EMCDDA
Linda Montanari Linda.Montanari@emcdda.europa.eu

Brendan Hughes Brendan.Hughes@emcdda.europa.eu

Roland Simon Roland.Simon@emcdda.europa.eu

Bruno Guarita Bruno.Guarita@emcdda.europa.eu

Alessandro Pirona Alessandro.Pirona@emcdda.europa.eu

Sandrine Sleiman Sandrine.Sleiman@emcdda.europa.eu

Dagmar Hedrich dagmar.hedrich@emcdda.europa.eu

Ilze Jekabsone Ilze.Jekabsone@emcdda.europa.eu

Luis Royuela Luis.Royuela@emcdda.europa.eu

alessandra Bo Alessandra.Bo@emcdda.europa.eu

Marica Ferri Marica.Ferri@emcdda.europa.eu

Lucas Wiessing Lucas.Wiessing@emcdda.europa.eu

Cláudia Costa Storti Claudia.Costa-Storti@emcdda.europa.eu

Assistant Sónia Vicente Sonia.Vicente@emcdda.europa.eu


